Get Ready To Roll The Dice At 11th Annual Casino Night

April 27 event helps CREW Charlotte raise funds for scholarships in commercial real estate

CHARLOTTE — CREW Charlotte – the local chapter of the national networking organization dedicated to advancing the achievements of women in commercial real estate – is preparing for its 11th annual Casino Night. The event is set for Thursday, April 27 at LACA Projects from 5:30 until 9:30 p.m.

The event promises to be an exciting, entertaining night of casino-themed fun, including thousands of dollars in play money vouchers, food, drink and networking, says CREW Charlotte Executive Director Patty Drummond.

Event proceeds support scholarships for students pursuing a career in commercial real estate. CREW Charlotte also donates proceeds to the CREW Network Foundation, and that organization awards 15 scholarships annually to female students across the United States.

The event, sponsored by smartCEO and co-chaired by CREW members Mellissa Oliver of Land Design and Megan Shaw of CohnReznick, is \$95 per person for CREW members and \$120 per person for non-members if tickets are purchased before April 20. Prices increase to \$120 per person (members) and \$145 (non-members) after April 20.

A "high roller" ticket is available for an additional \$25 and includes an additional drink ticket and play money vouchers. Attire for the event is "anything goes," Drummond says. "Everything from business attire to cocktail is appropriate."

Raffle tickets are \$10. Prizes include two tickets to the PGA Championship in Charlotte or two nights in a mountain cabin in Pigeon Forge, Tenn. In addition, event organizers have secured a weekend stay at a Lake James vacation house that sleeps 12 to 14. The prize is valued at more than \$1,250.

Founded in 1990, CREW is the commercial real estate industry's premier business networking organization for women. More than 10,000 CREW Network members represent nearly every discipline within the commercial real estate industry globally and have a presence in more than 70 major markets.

MORE ABOUT CREW CHARLOTTE

CREW Charlotte consists of a diverse group of professional women and men engaged in commercial real estate and related service industries. A wide range of disciplines are represented within CREW Charlotte, including real estate brokers, attorneys, bankers and title industry professionals to engineers, developers and architects. CREW Charlotte was founded in 1990, and its core purpose is to influence the success of the commercial real estate industry by advancing the achievements of women. CREW Charlotte provides additional opportunities and advancement for members through education, networking, recognition and leadership. Learn more at crewcharlotte.org.